

DECREE IN ORIGINAL SUIT

Suit filed on : 24-11-2021

Suit decided on : 26-03-2026

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, HALIYAL.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 112/2021

Plaintiff/s : 1) Shri. Shankar S/o Masanu Tamburkar,
Age: 62 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. B.K. Halli, (Bujarkanchanahalli),
Tq: Haliyal, Dist: Karwar.

// VERSUS //

Defendant/s : 1) Shri. Suresh S/o Mahadev Daivajnya @
Sonar,
Age: 54 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. B.K. Halli, (Bujarkanchanahalli),
Tq: Haliyal, Dist: Karwar.

Suit for Injunction
Suit Claim Rs. 1,000/-.

This suit is filed by the plaintiff against the defendant for the relief of permanent injunction to restrain the defendant, his agents, servants, or anybody acting on his behalf from obstructing peaceful possession and enjoyment of suit property bearing survey No. 168/2 of B.K. Halli Village, Haliyal Taluk.

This suit coming on this 26th day of March 2026 for final disposal before Smt. Geeta, B.A., LL.B., (Hon's), LL.M., Civil Judge & JMFC, Haliyal, in the presence of Sri. A.M. Patil and Sri. M.N. Junjawadkar, Advocates, Haliyal, for the plaintiff and Sri. S.S. Kankatri, Advocate, Haliyal, for the defendant.

It is ordered and decreed that, suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed with cost.

Given under my hand and seal of the Court on this 26th day of March, 2026.

Civil Judge & JMFC, Haliyal.

DESCRIPTION OF THE SUIT PROPERTY:

That the suit property is consisting of agricultural land bearing Sy. No. 168/2 measuring 01 Acres 32 Guntas 12 Anna assessed at Rs. 10.89 paisa situated at B.K. Halli village, Tq: Haliyal.

MEMORANDUM OF COSTS INCURRED IN THIS SUIT

Particulars	By the Plaintiff	By the Defendant
Court fee on Plaint	25-00	--
Court fee on Vakalat	--	--
Court fee on Exhibit	--	--
Court fee on I.As.	--	--
Process Fee	18-00	--
Commissioner's Fee	--	--
Advocate's Fee	F.C. not filed	F.C. not filed
Miscellaneous Charges	--	--
Total:	43-00	--

Decree drafted and notified on : 28-03-2026
Decree signed on : 06-04-2026

Drafted by Checked by

Decree Clerk Sheristedar (ADM) Civil Judge & JMFC, Haliyal.